


























































OUSrUF KHAN) 
AS$I,STANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG, S/DIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

RAJ) 
INE R 

(GHULAM M 
ASSISTAN 
EDUCATION WOR 

SINJHORO 

• 
Bid Evaluation Report 

64 Name of Procuring Agency: Executive 	Engineer, 	Public 	Hea th 	Engineering 
Division Sanghar 

2.  Tender Reference No: NO.TC/301 dated:-27/04/2016 
3.  Name of work 

Construction 	of Brick 	aveme t 	& 	Surface 
Drains T 	e-I & H for Rural Dr ma e Scheme 
Landhi District Sanghar. 

3. Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding 
4.  Tender Published SPPRA WEB SITE (S.No.- 27929 o dt:28-04-2016 

) and Daily News Papers in The Ne s dated:- 01- 
05-2016, Daily Jahan Pakistan on d ted 01-05-2016 
& Daily Awami Awaz on 01-05-2016 

5.  
6.  Total Bid Documents Solid: 03 Nos: 
7.  Total Bids Received 02 Nos: 
8.  Technical Bid Opening date: 20-05-2016 
9.  No. of Bid Opening Date 20-05-2016 

(If applicable): 	 
10.  Bid(s) Rejected: 
11.  Financial Bid Opening date: 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

S. No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
m/s Arshad & 
Brothers 

3244854/- Lowest 9.19% Above Qualified as per 
Evolution Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

2 
M/s Nazeer 
Ahmed Higher 

3255761/- Qualified 
9.56% Above 

as per 
Evolution Criteria -- 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 

AHMED KATPAR) 
it UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC ALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 



Co NJ ._._~ o D. 

A
s
 per B

id Evaluation 

There is
 A

 39.11%
 above

  o
n

 C
S

I (Except N
on-Sch: item

)
 as

 su
ch

 rate
 quoted  by

  M
/s A

rshad &
  B

rothers G
ovt: C

ontracto
rs

 A
 6.35%

  
A

bove
 on T

.S
  as found low

est/  resonable in
 the

 com
petitio

n
 others. 

M
/s A

sghar Ali  Lakho 

z 
0 
—I 
ct. 
Ct. 
co 
0 

M
/s N

azeer Ahm
ed 

M
/s Arsha

d
 & Brothers 

Ni 

N
am

e of  B
idders 

Estim
ate S

anctioned by
 the C

hief E
ngineer P

H
E

D
  G

ovt.
 

of  Sindh H
yderabad 

V
ide N

o. D
B

/ DW
E

/523  dated:
 

- 18 / 04
/2 016 , Am

ount Sanction
e
d
 to

 R
s:- 2971800/- 

ND 
cn 
(0 
0) 
10 
NJ 
IV 

N3 
cri 
cID 
0) 
CO 
NJ 
NO 

c..3 

A
m

ou
n
t of(C

SI) 
B

O
Q

 

0.00  

CD 
O o -P- 

A
m

ount of  
N

.S.Item
s B

O
Q

 

NJ 
Cr' 
6..) 
—1 
ci'-'-' 

hi 
-P. 
CO 
01 
0 

(xi 

R
ate

 Q
uoted  

by 
C

ontractor 
(A

bove) 

658,839  

647,932  

a) 

A
m

ou
n
t of  R

ate
 Q

uoted by 
C

ontractor 

ca 
NJ 
C.n 
Ul 
--4 
a> __. 

C-) 
s, 
4o. 
4o- 
CO 
CO 
4o. 

--4 

Total C
ontract A

m
ount 

273,054 	
x100 	

9.19%
 	

A
bove

 the
 estim

ated  C
ost 

2971800  
 

2,596 ,922  

NJ 
(Ti 
(0 
0) co 
N 
IV 

CO 

A
m

o
u

n
t of  

B
O

Q
  

A
s
 per C

ontract P
rov 

Estim
ated C

o
st (-) 

Tender C
os 

374 ,914 

374 ,914 

tO 

C
o

s
t of  

C
arriage 

,-- 

0 
0 

0 
0 

_ms 
c=3 

"D 	•-• F4- 0 
3 9 .%'  ' y," O 	E ,s-- 

273,054 
2971800  

3,244,854  
Say R

s. 

. . _. 

C
o

s
t of  

C
ontigency 

ision I  Technical  Sanction 

2971800  

IV 
10 
—4 
—. 
Co 
Ca 
a) 

Ni 
10 
---, —.1 
Co 
c...) cr, 

_,. 
NJ 

Total  
(10  to 15) 

'O
N

  G
LI

O@
JO

JB
H

  l
IN
I
 

 • 
B

id  O
pening D

ate
 &

 Tim
e:- 20.05.2016

 ( 2.00  P
.M

) 
B

id  S
ubm

ission D
ate &

  T
im

e 20-05-2016  (1.00  P
M

) 

91
.0Z

-t7
0 -

LZ
:G

g
IV

O
 1.0£

/a
L l

O
N

  

O 

M
z 

3 
CD 

Li' (J.) 

CD 
3 
CD 

No
pg

  l
o 

uo
n3

ru
4 s

uo
3  

st
ue

ia
  a

oe
p

ns
  p

ue
  l

ua
w

an
e  

CD 

ue
s  

p
p
Is

m
  m

p
u

e
i  m

a
p

s
  a

  



NIT NO.AB/TC/NIT/301 Dated 27-04-2016. 

Method and procedure of procurement: 	National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One 
Envelope) 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on  20-05-2016 f r opening the bids 
received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all/ following 
members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

The bids were opened at 20-05-2016 in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates 
quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee. All the members of 
the procurement committee signed each and every page of financial proposal/ bids.The bids do not contain any over-
writing or cutting. (Also mention cuttings or over writing if any). Following is the details of bids announced: 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification/ eligibility criteria prqvided in the bidding 
documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the biddelrs. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

• 

SUF KI1AN) 	 GIIULAM UJTA:: HRAJ) 
AS STANT ENGINEER 	 ASSISTA • • I  GINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: SUB DIVISION 	 EDUCATION WORK • 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 	 SINJHORO 

M 
UTIVE E 

PUBLIC HEALTH E 
SANGH 

D KATPAR) 
GINEER 

GG: DIVISION 

Name of Contractor S.# 
M/s Arshad & Brothers 
M/s Nazeer Ahmed 

1 
2 

1 3244854/- M/s Arshad & Brothers 0062945/L01613700040 
16-04-2016 
04076282 

20-05-2016  
0518850 

25-04-2016 
258000/- 3255761/- 2 M/s Nazeer Ahmed 

Amount of Bid 
Security 

S. No. 

60000/- 

90000/- 

Name of Bidder Offered Price Pay Order No./ Date 



(YOUSUk-KHAN) 
AS TANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SIDIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

(GHULAM MLJJTA DE RAJ) 
ASSISTANT ENGINE R 
EDUCATION WORK 

SINJHORO 

HMED KATPAR 
TIVE ENGINEER 

ALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

Note - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

•   NIT NQAB/TC/301 Dated 27-04-2016.  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 
International) Competitive Bid 
Stage — One Envelope)  

(National/ 
ding) (Single 

z 

Description of work: - 	Construction of Brick pavement & Surface Drains Type-I & II 
for Rural Drainage Scheme Landhi District Sanghar.  

Name of Bidder: - 	 Ws Arshad & Brothers, Govt: Contractor.  
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria Detail of 
Compliance Compliance Non 

Compliance 

- 	1 Valid PEC Registration Certificate for year 2015 Complied Yes — 

' 	2 Field of Specialization CE-09 & CE-10. . 	Complied Yes — 

3 Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. Complied Yes — 

4 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes -- 

5 National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 

Complied Yes — 

Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. Complied -- 

6 Valid Registration Certificate of Sales Tax with Sindh 
Board of Revenue. Complied Yes — 

Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. Complied Yes — 

8 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. Complied Yes — 

9 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. Complied Yes — 

10 
Current Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

• Complied Yes — 

11 No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. 

Complied Yes — 

Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. Complied — 

Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. Complied — 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

Complied Yes — 



Note - The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(GHULAM M tifrir : ' RAJ) 
ASSISTANT ENGINE R 
EDUCATION WOR 

SINJHORO 

AHMED KATPAR) 
UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

(YOIJSUF KHAN) 
ABSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHO 

•   NIT NO..AB/TC/301 Dated 27-04-2016.  

Method and procedure of procurement: 

Description of work: - 

Open 	Competitive 	Bidding 
International) Competitive  Bid 
Stage — One Envelope)  

Construction of Brick pavement & Surface Drai 
for Rural Drainage Scheme Landhi District Sangh  

(National/ 
ing) (Single 

s Type-I & II 
ar. 

Name of Bidder: - 	 M/s Nazeer Ahmed, Govt: Contractor.  
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Detail of 

Compliance Compliance 
Non 

Compliance 

1 Valid PEC Registration Certificate for year 2015 Complied Yes -- 

2 Field of Specialization CE-09 & CE-10. Complied Yes — 

3 Affidavit in which the bidder undertakes that it is not 
involved in any litigation. 

Complied Yes -- 

4 
The 	firms 	/ 	contractors 	should 	have 	successfully 
completed at least two contracts of equivalent value and 
of same nature in last Five years. 

Complied Yes — 

5 National 	Tax 	Number 	Certificate 	& 	Annual 	Return 
Statement of FBR for the year 2014 

Complied Yes — 

Affidavit that the bidder has not been black listed by any 
Government / Semi Government / autonomous body. 

Complied — 

6 
Valid Registration Certificate of Sales Tax with Sindh 
Board of Revenue. 

• Complied Yes -- 

Financial turn over for last 03 years being average not 
less than thrice the cost of work under procurement. 

Complied Yes — 

8 Audited Account Statement for last 03 years. Complied Yes — 

9 
License 	from 	Electrical 	Inspector 	for 	Diesel 	Engine 
Generating Sets / Pumping Machinery. 

Complied Yes — 

10 
Current Bank Statement confirming cash availability / 
credit facility equivalent to 40% of cost of work under 
procurement. 

Complied Yes — 

11 
No conditional / telegraphic applications shall entertain 
for purchase of tender. 

Complied Yes — 

Provide information of Technical Staff working with Firm. Complied — 

Provide List of Machinery & Equipment available with 
documentary evidence of its ownership certificate. 

Complied — 

In case of firm list of Partners/Partnership deed, giving 
full particulars of Director / Proprietor or other connected 
along 	with 	power 	of Attorney. 	In 	case 	being 	sole 
proprietor such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

Complied Yes 
• 

— 



HMED KATPA 
UTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVI ION 
SANGHAR 

• 
BIDDING DATA 

4ir"his section should be filled in by the office of the Executive Engineer Publi c Health Engg. 
Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding document). 

(a)  Name of Procuring Agency:- The Executive Engineer Public 

Engineering Division Sanghar. 

Health 

(b)  Brief Description of Works. Construction of Brick pavement & Surface 

Drains Type-I & II for Rural Drainage 

Scheme Landhi District Sanghar 

(c)  Procuring Agency Adress. The Executive Engineer Public 

Engineering Division District Sanghar 

Hyderabad Road P.S.O Pump Sanghar. 

Health 

(d)  Estimated Cost. Rs.3000000/- 

(e)  Amount of Bid Security. Rs. 150000/- 

(f)  Period of Bid Validity (days) (90 days) 

(g)  Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- (08%) 

(h)  Percentage, if any, to be deducted 

from bills:- 

(7.50% & 10% Income Tax Deduction 

08% Security Deposit) 

& 

(i)  Deadline for submission of Bids 

along with time. 

20/05/2016 (01.00 PM) 

(j)  Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 

Opening  

20/05/2016 (02.00 PM) 

(k)  Time for completion form written 

order of Commence:- 

12 Months 

(i) Liquidity Damages (01% On Estimated Cost) Per day 

to Minimum of 10% 

subject 

(m) Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

CDR No. (i) 0062945/w16137coo4o 

16-05-2016 JS Bank Tando 

60000/- Rupees (Sixty Thousand) 

CDR No. (ii) 04076282 Dated 

Burj Bank Tando Adam 	Rs. 

Rupees (Ninety Thousand) 

(M/s Arshad & Brothers) 

Dated 

Adam 	Rs. 

20-05-2016 

90000/- 



BIDDING DATA  

his section should be filled in by the office of the Executive Engineer Publi Health Engg. 
Division, Sanghar before issuance of the bidding document). 

(a)  Name of Procuring Agency:- The Executive Engineer Public 

Engineering Division Sanghar. 

Health 

(b)  Brief Description of Works. Construction of Brick pavement & Surface 

Drains Type-I & H for Ruril Drainage 

Scheme Landhi District Sanghar 

(c)  Procuring Agency Adress. The Executive Engineer Public 

Engineering Division District Sanghar 

Hyderabad Road P.S.0 Pump Sanghar. 

Health 

(d)  Estimated Cost. Rs.3000000/- 

(e)  Amount of Bid Security. Rs. 150000/- 

(f)  Period of Bid Validity (days) (90 days) 

(g)  Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):- (08%) 

(h)  Percentage, if any, to be deducted 

from bills:- 

(7.50% & 10% Income Tax Deduction 

08% Security Deposit) 

& 

(i)  Deadline for submission of Bids 

along with time. 

20/05/2016 (01.00 PM) 

(j)  Venue, Time, and Date of Bid 

Opening 

20/05/2016 (02.00 PM) 

(k)  Time for completion form written 

order of Commence:- 

12 Months 

(i) Liquidity Damages (01% On Estimated Cost) Per day 

to Minimum of 10°/0 

subject 

(m) Deposit Receipt No. Date & 

Amount (in words and figure) 

CDR No.0518850 Dated 25-04-2016 

Bank Tando Adam Rs.25800C/- 

(Two Lac Fifty Eight Thousand) 

(M/s Nazeer Ahmed) 

Sindh 

Rupees 

AHMED KATPA 
TIVE ENGINEER 

C HEALTH ENGG. DIVI ION 
SANGHAR 



(GHULAM MOJTAB Ell J) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEE 
EDUCATION WORKS 

SINJHORO 

(YOUSUF KHAN) 
ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. SIDIV: 
QAZI AHMED @ SINJHORO 

RASHE 
	

HMED KATPAR) 
EXEC IVE ENGINEER 

EALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
SANGHAR 

• • 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATE TO BID 

Name of Scheme: - (3) REHABILITATION OF RURAL DRAINAGE SCHEME RAWTIANI 
DISTRICT SANGHAR.  

NIT No & DATE: - 	AB/Tc/Nii/287Dated 26-04-2016 

BID OPENING DATE: -19/05/2016  

S. # Name of Contractor Signature 

1 ef  A , 
ii ) 	09 ig1411,-Is • AMA a vl Atk s  

2 

••.*--\ 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

